900637715 08/18/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM668536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900629480

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SANDBOX MEDICAL LLC		12/09/2019	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLINICAL INNOVATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	747 West 4170 South	
City:	Murray	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84123	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5660241	SWEETUMS
Registration Number:	5660242	BOOGIEBABY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015321922

Email: jlclark@traskbritt.com

Correspondent Name: TraskBritt

Address Line 1: 230 South 500 East, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2040-TM4102US & TM4103US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James C. Watson
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Watson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed_TM Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007402 FRAME: 0546

900637715

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmation of Assignment affirms that:

SANDBOX MEDICAL LLC, a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company, with an

address of 750 Corporate Park Drive, Pembroke, Massachusetts 02359 (hereinafter "Sandbox

Medical"), is the owner of the trademark SWEETUMS, Registration No. 5,660,241, registered

by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 22, 2019, including all common

law rights and other nonregistered rights associated therewith and the trademark BOOGIEBABY,

Registration No. 5,660,242, registered by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

January 22, 2019, including all common law rights and other nonregistered rights associated

therewith (hereinafter collectively "TRADEMARKS"); and

CLINICAL INNOVATIONS, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware, with an

address of 747 West 4170 South, Murray, Utah 84123 (hereinafter "Clinical Innovations") is

desirous of acquiring the TRADEMARKS.

On December 9, 2019, Sandbox Medical did sell, assign, convey and otherwise transfer,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which was then acknowledged,

the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the good will of the

business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, the registrations thereof (U.S. Trademark

Registration No. 5,660,241 and U.S. Trademark Registration No. Registration No. 5,660,242),

the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any, to Clinical

Innovations. Clinical Innovations hereby accepts said assignment.

Sandbox Medical hereby consents to Clinical Innovations recording this assignment with the

applicable governmental authorities.

RECORDED: 07/14/2021

Sandbox Medical, LLC: Read McCarty

By: Read McCarty

Title: Partner

Clinical Innovations, LLC:

By: George K. Stacey

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007402 FRAME: 0547